Central Alameda Neighborhood Council CANC

Community and Neighbors for Ninth District Unity CANNDU

Empowerment Congress Central Area Neighborhood Development Council ECCANDC

Empowerment Congress North Area Neighborhood Development Council ECNANDC

Empowerment Congress Southeast Area Neighborhood Development Council ECSEANDC

Empowerment Congress Southwest Area Neighborhood Development Council ECSWANDC

Empowerment Congress West Area Neighborhood Development Council ECWANDC



Executive Board

Chair, Thryeris Mason Vice-Chair, Dorsay Dujon Corresponding Secretary, Open Recording Secretary, Romerol Malveaux Treasurer, Open Officer of Communications, Open

SLAANC Virtual Meeting Agenda

June 27, 2024 – 6:30pm – 8:00pm Please click the link below to join the webinar: https://tinyurl.com/38vcdd4j Meeting ID: 884 7213 2991 Passcode: 191132

- I. Call to Order & Roll Call (6:30 6:32)
- II. Public Comments (NOT Announcements) Items not on agenda (each speaker allowed 2 minutes) (6:32 6:42)
- III. Recording Secretary Report Romerol Malveaux (6:42 6:50)
- IV. Neighborhood Council & Public Announcements (6:50 7:00)
- V. GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVES
 - a) The Los Angeles City Clerk Team Melvin Canas (<u>Melvin.Canas@lacity.org</u>) Neighborhood Council Funding Program, Program Manager (7:00 – 7:45)

Funding updates, best practices and Q&A/NC feedback.

 b) Los Angeles County Economic Development Corporation – Kendal Turner, Executive Vice President and CFO (7:45 – 8:15)

An overview of programming available to develop businesses for a profitable sporting season and beyond (World Cup, Para Olympics and LA28).

VI. SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS

VII. Internal Affairs (8:15 – 8:25)

- a) Permanent Meeting Day Change
- b) NC domains
- c) Congress of Councils September 28, 2024
- d) Voter Registration
- VIII. Request for Future Agenda Items Please e-mail to slaanc3.0@gmail.com
- IX. Adjournment (8:30pm)

Next Meeting: Thursday, July 25, 2024

<u>Disclaimer</u> – The South Los Angeles Alliance of Neighborhood Councils does not operate under the Brown Act and reserves the right to require those considered disruptive to leave the meeting space when asked. Statements and opinions of delegates, alternates and attendees are solely those of the individuals and not a reflection on any City certified Neighborhood Council.

Mid-City Neighborhood Council MINC

Park Mesa Heights Community Council PMHCC

South Central Neighborhood Council SCNC

> United Neighborhoods Neighborhood Council UNNC

Voices of 90037 Neighborhood Council VOICES

Watts Neighborhood Council WNC

West Adams Neighborhood Council WANC Zapata-King Neighborhood Council

ZKNC